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(c) whether these are being constructed under the supervision of ,the State Public Werks Department in the respective ur;~d t of the States cor;cerned or !Jnder the supervision of the Central Public Works Department?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) to (c). A statement ig I,.iri or, the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure No, 61.

Foreign E"cbange for Shipping
Industry

{
Sbrl Pangarkar:

·1129. Slul Ram Kri.c;han Gupta:
8ardar Iqbal SiJlgh:

Will the Mir.:.,;ier of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 827 on the 9th December, lOGO and t t.~ at what stage is the ro o~ l to 1)lare requisitp foreign exchange qnot'l. for thp import nef.'ds of shippinr ir:dustry at the di o~ l of Directn:- Gt'llC'!'a i of Shipping?

'1'he-Mini5'ter of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Ballad"r): On the basis of the requircmf1l,ts rcceived from the various ~1'i , shipbuilding and
~ i r iri iTlt r ~t . the Directorate General of Shippinp, have forwarded their propos'lls fnr the fixation of a foreign ~ f'l c quota for the shipping industry. T ~ proposals are now under the ronsider&tion of Government
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Lunacy in India

"1131. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will
the Minister of Health ~ pleased to state:

(a) whether an assessment of the trend of the incidence of lunacy in the country ~ during the last three years. has of late been made;

(b) if so, whether it is estimated to be rising; and

(c) which State or Union Territory is found to be the worst affected?

The Minister of Health (8hri Karmarkar): (a) No survey has so far been undertaken to assess the incideRce of mental morbidity in the country.

(h) and (c). Do not arise in view of the reply to part (a) of the question.

Horse-Sickness Vaccine

"'1132. Shrlmati Maimoona Sultan:
Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether a gift of horse-sickness vaccine was received from the U.S.A. under the T,C.M. in November last year; ~

(b) if so, what was its cost;

(c) whether this sort of vaccine is produced indigenously; and

(d) if so, to what extent?

The Deputy MlDJster for Agrlcalture (Shri M. V. KrlshDappa): (a) and.

